703 770 7901

-eo WWW 09-1	20 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	nited States Patent and Trademan
	<u> </u>
	serecord the attached documents or the newaddress(es) belo
 Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): HIROYA FUKUYAMA 	4
TAKEHIRO YOSHIDA	
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>December 25, 2001</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X N	Street Address: 43-2, Hatagaya 2-choroe, Shibuya-ki
3. Nature of conveying partyles/attached: 11es 12.1ve	
	City: Tokyo
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zlp: 151-0072
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new applica-
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XNo
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	B. Patent No.(s) thacked? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers a i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information 009523-0317449
Additional numbers a i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 Phone Number: (703) 905-2000	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 033975
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 Phone Number: (703) 905-2500 Fax Number: (703) 905-2500	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers at the state of the state	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 033975
Additional numbers at the state of the state	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information 009523-0317449 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 033975 Authorized User Name September 14, 2005 Date
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 Phone Number: (703) 905-2500 Fax Number: (703) 905-2500 Email Address: jeffrey.karceski@pillsburylaw.com 3. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information 009523-0317449 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 033975 Authorized User Name

PATENT

REEL: 017269 FRAME: 0513

02-16-06	05:26pm	From-Pil	lsbury	Winthrop LLP		703 770		T-710	P.006/006	F-927	
•	Please reti	um signed,	/recore	ded			executed was	<u>applicatio</u>	<u>n</u>		
Pills		throp S		ittman LLF	•	Atty. Di	д	/ Clier	t Ref.	÷,	
	n, VA 22				USA Patent A Sole or Jo	ppin. int					
					<u>ASSIGNME</u>				_		
				in conside valuable con	eration of the sum sideration paid to	of Ten I each of	Pollars (\$10.00) the undersign)) and ot led, to Wi	her good t:	and	
				(1 <u>) Hirov</u>			(4)			_	
Inse of i	V 370	sen Name(s) inventors		(2) Takeh	iro YOSHID	<u>A</u>	(5 <u>) </u>			<u>_</u> ,	
	of invent			(3)	<u> </u>		[]xbox lf	continue	ed on page	ę 2	
		,		undersigned	nd sufficiency of who at the reque	which an st of, he	e hereby acki reby sell(s), a	nowledge ssign(s) :	d by the and		
				transfer(s) ut	HO:	<u> </u>	TTD. of	43-2.			
				OLXML	us officat aya 2-Chome	Shi	buya-Ku,	TOKYO	<u> 151-00</u>	72.	
	Insert No	une(s)		Hatag	aya 2-chome	<u>, D</u>					
	of Assim	ee(S)		JAPAN		.				 }	
	and Add	ress (08)		WIndian	esignated ASSI	NEE") t	he entire righ	t, title an	d Interest	TOF	
				(Determined S	designated "ASSIC tates of America"	as define	kd in 35 U.S.C	; 100, In	the myen	etitutos.	
				fue Other a	eations including	any and	all divisions,	continua	lions, sub	Stitutes,	
•				the United States of America as defined in 35 0.3.0. 100, in the substitutes, and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as							
-				sc	ANNING OPT	ICŸT I	<u>ATCROSCOI</u>	<u>- E</u>			
•	Title of									<u> </u>	
	Inventior					and a	n application	for Lette	rs Patent		
			/ 83	for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America [] even date herewith							
	<u>NOTE</u> -> (Complet A, B and,	te line (B)	(A)								
•				in U.S. Appli	1 NO/		filed	and reque	est(s) the	United	
			\- /	AND the undersigned hereby additionally have gold Letters Patent							
				States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue sale Letters y distributed to the sale ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns to the sale ASSIGNEE, to the understand agree(s)							
-				to the said ASSIGNEE, for as invested agree(s)							
				and legal representatives; the undersigned agreed, that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on							
·				behalf of said ASSIGNEE;							
				behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any applications and legal representatives,							
				AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify a papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, papers for ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in							
	-			Jead ord	יושוטטא אח ופונתא			'ili biorec	HOIL SING I		
	, -	_		and to the if	vention hereby t	ransferre	XI.	man Da	dov & Cus	hman	
				and to the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Cushman, Darby & Cushman The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Cushman, Darby & Cushman							
<u>NOTE</u> :->->				the three addrage to insert nergoti dily in the comment							
				or desirable for recordation of this document.							
		•					и	TTNESS(<u>'ES'</u>)		
		<u>INVENTO</u>) <u>R(S)</u>		DATE SIGN	2001	$\sim_{\mathcal{L}} k_{\alpha}$	1.1.1	- A///1/4		
	. nd	2000 21	ulew	gama KUYAMA	Dec. 25, 3		Takami	chi KOY	AUAMA	—-I	
	$1)_{\frac{1}{2},\frac{1}{2}}$	Hirova	FU	KUYAMA	r for	,	ي رُدې	111	eyan a		
	Name	7	/_ D.1	fo.	2 ر25. ه طر	<u> </u>	1seam	<i>LL/</i> - 7-	effen er		
	2 <u>) Jak</u>	: Hiroya [chirs] : Takehi	-		<u></u>		Takami	chi KO	**************************************	- 1	
	Name	: Takehi	ro '	YOSHIDA							
	-1										

3)_____ Name: 4)____ Name:

5)_____ IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [] and continue on page 2

CDC-114 10/92

RECORDED: 02/16/2006

PATENT REEL: 017269 FRAME: 0514